BT Tunable PCB 2.4 GHz Embedded
Antenna with cable
DATASHEET
Part No. 1003893PT
Product: BT Tunable
PCB 2.4 GHz
Embedded Antenna
5/22/2020 Proprietary www.ethertronics.com

Antenna Tuning Procedure
This antenna has unique features enabling limited range RF tuning by adding a solder bridge in the designated
area.  Ease of tuning for any application on the fly with a soldering iron. Tuning optional if required.
Antenna Tuning (Low)
*Add bridge of solder to connect pads for tuning
Filled Gap
© 2020 Ethertronics
tel +(1) 858.550.3820  |  fax +(1) 858.550.3821
email: eth.info@avx.com
5501 Oberlin Drive, Suite 100 San Diego, CA 92121 - USA
Mechanical Dimensions
For references only, in mm.
2.4 GHz Ethertronics’ Embedded Antenna Specifications
Ethertronics produces a wide variety of standard and custom antennas to meet user needs.
Part Number A (mm) B (mm) C (mm) D (mm) Connector
1003893PT-AA10L0100 40.0 ± 0.3 8.0 ± 0.3 0.4 100.0 ± 3.0 u.FL compatible
DATASHEET  |  Part No. 1003893PT
Bottom View
Side View
Top View
*(Adhesive)
*Total Height of 1.8 mm includes the cable solder connection
*Height “C” of 0.4 mm includes PCB + adhesive thicknesses
*Connector shown in photo
below is “Face Down”
A
D B
C
© 2020 Ethertronics
tel +(1) 858.550.3820  |  fax +(1) 858.550.3821
email: eth.info@avx.com
5501 Oberlin Drive, Suite 100 San Diego, CA 92121 - USA
2.4 GHz Ethertronics’ Embedded Antenna Specifications
Ethertronics produces a wide variety of standard and custom antennas to meet user needs.
DATASHEET  |  Part No. 1003893PT
Ordering Part Numbers
Typical antenna dimensions (mm)
Part Number A (mm) B (mm) C (mm) D (mm) Connector
1003893PT-AA10L0025 40.0 ± 0.3 8.0 ± 0.3 0.4 25.0 ± 3.0 u.FL compatible
1003893PT-AA10L0050 40.0 ± 0.3 8.0 ± 0.3 0.4 50.0 ± 3.0 u.FL compatible
1003893PT-AA10L0075 40.0 ± 0.3 8.0 ± 0.3 0.4 75.0 ± 3.0 u.FL compatible
1003893PT-AA10L0100 40.0 ± 0.3 8.0 ± 0.3 0.4 100.0 ± 3.0 u.FL compatible
1003893PT-AA10L0150 40.0 ± 0.3 8.0 ± 0.3 0.4 150.0 ± 4.0 u.FL compatible
1003893PT-AA10L0200 40.0 ± 0.3 8.0 ± 0.3 0.4 200.0 ± 4.0 u.FL compatible
*Total Height of 1.8 mm includes the cable solder connection
*Height “C” of 0.4 mm includes PCB + adhesive thicknesses
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components